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4.30 p.m, Parade of AmericanArtists and Orchestras :

6. 0 The BBC Theatre Ofches-tra and Noel Coward
6.30 Popular Fayourltes from
the Request Session
7. 0 Musical Who’s Who
7.15 Latest Dance Releases
7.30 Carolling with the Celeb-rity Quartet of Isobel Baillie,
Gladys Ripley, John McHugh
and Harold Williams
7.46 a
"Victoria, Queen of Eng-

8.0 In the Modern Idiom: Con-
temporary Composers: Delius
8.30 The Philadelphia rehes-
tra, with the Westminster Choir
Alexander Nevsky Cantata

Prokofieff
9. 6 From the Thesaurus Lib-
rary
9.30 "The Valley of Decision’
9.43 Through the Years: WithConnie Boswell70.0 An English Concert, by
outstanding Artists and Orches-
tras
10.30 Close down

5) i LA 920 ke. 326 m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
98.4 #£=Harry Leader Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Frank
Luther and Zora Layman
9.31 Vocals in the Modern Man-
ner
9.46 Musical Interlude10, 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Anthony
Strange (tenor)

0.30 Music While You Work1.0 Lucky Dip
1.45 Topical Tunes

)2.0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. South American Way |2.16 Favourite Ballads
2.30 Carefree Cavalcade
3. 0 Classical Musio
‘Dumky" Trio Dvorak.30 Music While You Work
0 "Two Destinies"
0
,
Children’s session: ‘‘Pinoc-

1] Dance Music.30 Dinner Music
© "Simon, the Coftiheart"
0 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station Announcements
News from the Labour Market
7.15 "Hills of Home’’
7.30 Evening Programme
The Gracie Fields Programme
(final broadcast)
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles’"’
8.30 Say It With Musie
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Classical Music: British
Concert Hall
The BBC Symphony Orchestra,
conducted by Sir Malcolm Sar-
gent
The Young Person’s Guide to
the Orchestra Britten
Symphony No. 1 Sibelius

10.30 Close down

ANY NE ae 384m:
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 4 Orchestras Around theWorld: Czech Philharmonic Or-
chestra
9.30 Local Weather Conditions9.31 Music While You Work

-E
10, 0 "Present Day Elizabethans,"’
talk by Mrs. R. H. B. Butler
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’s
Great Artists: Herbert von Kara-
jan (Germany)
41. 0 Music Hall
11.30 Morning Star: Jan Peerce
(tenor)
11.46 Band of the Week: BBC
Wireless Military Band
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. i p.m. The Allen Roth Show
2.30 Music While You Work
3: 0 Salon Trios
3.16 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Preludes and Fugues, Nos, 21-2 Bach
Sonata in G, KV.379 Mozar

se Children’s Hour: NatureNight
5. 0 Song Time with the Com-
edy Harmonists
5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor: Strict
Tempo Dance Music, with Dinah
Shore :

‘6. tt) Dinner Music6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 Book Review: D. G. Bu-
chanan
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"The Passing Year": Dunedtn’s
Centenary in Retrospect, a docu-
mentary traversing the chief
events in music and other enter-
tainment Guring 1948

—

8.0 Dunedin String Group ofthe National Orchestra
(A Studio Presentation)

8.15 Dora Drake (soprano),
Mary Pratt (contralto), Alan Bot-
ting (tenor) and Bryan Drake
(baritone)
Song Cycle: In a_ Persian
Gardén Lehmann
(Rubaiyat of Omar Khayyam)
(A Studio Presentation)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 Christmas Readings ar-
ranged by Dorothy White
10. 0 Accent on Melody
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

|

DUNEDIN
werd \. 900 ke. 333
30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 The Harry Breuer Group
5.15 Songs of the South Seas
5.30 Evening Serenade
5.45 At the Theatre Organ
6. 0 Gay Tunes
6.15 "kidnapped" .

6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
|
Artists :

7. 0 Popular Parade
yf
Bs

Bandstand
8. George Melachrino and his
p

8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Lady in a Fog,’"? a detec-tive serial by Lester Powell

(BBC. Programme)
9.0 #£Melodies from BritishFilms
(BBC Programme)

9.30 Melodies of Oscar Straus
9.45 The Victor Ensemble withmusical dramatizations by Lew
White (organ)
10. O Light Concert Programme10.30 Close down,

416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.3 "Mrs. Parkington’"
9.16 The Ladies Entertain ‘
9.30 Home Sclence Talk: "Holf-
day Meals"
9.45 Voices in Harmony10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "Hollywood Holiday" ;10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert

=a 720 ke,

12. 0 Lunch Music |2. . pm. "The Power of the}0g"
2.15 Classical Hour ‘
Sonata No, 3 in D Minor, Op.Brahms|108
Onartet No. 6 tn F ("Niewer’’)|

Dvorak’3.0 Repeat Performance fas
3.30 Hospital | session

;

4, 0 Comedy ‘Corner4.30 Children’s Hour: FavouriteFairy Tales and Pet’s Corner .5. QO #£English Dance Orchestra...5.30 Music for the Tea Hour ‘
6. 0 "Dad and Dave" :

6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements .6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.16 Talk for the Man on the
Land: Pip Fruit Culture, by .M.Maddison .7.30 "Melba"
8.0 Stardust Album, with the
Jack Thompson Trio
8.15 At School To-day: School
Government (final broadcast)
8.30 Gracie Fields Programme |
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 United Nations Background
9.30 ‘Paul Temple and Steve"
(BBC Programme)

10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday, December 20Lecal Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m, 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m,
|

IZB owite inn
6. 0 am. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator10.0 The Strange House of
Jeffrey Mariowe
10.13 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11, 0 Light Musio
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jdennv’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
News from Organisations, Home
Economics, Crusade

33.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 N.Z, Composer: FrankHutchens4.0 Albert Sandler and the
Palm Court Orchestra
4.15 Merry Melodies |

4.30 Numbers©
4.45 Gipsy Medley5. 0 Rhythm of the March
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME
Your Music and Mine
Kidnapped
Claude Duval, Highwayman
Bluey and Curley
The Adventures of Perry
ason: Haunted HallwayThe Austral Singers
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and Betty
Radio Editor (Kenneth

Melvin)9. Q Theatre of the Air: Errorof Judgment ¥

9.30 Variety
10. 0 The Missing Millions
10.30 Movie Musicale: Film
Music
11. 0 Jim Foley’s Make-Believe
Swing Club’
12. 0 Close down

a=

@

ogmooo

@
0M

SIND

@

=

RaoK

|Me waa |

j. O am. Start the Day Right
—9.0 Morning Recipe Session

(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Alfredo Campoll and his
Orchestra
9.45 Tino Rossi, tenor10.0 The Strange House of|
Jeffrey Marlowe
10.15 Music While You Work-
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10,45 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Two PianosiS Shopping Reporter (Dor-een
12. O Bright Musical Fare for
Lunch1. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music1.39 Aunt. Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women's Hour (Elsie
Lioyd), News from Organisa-
tions, Home Economics, Crusade
Tempo di Waltz
elson Eddy (baritone)Instrumental Novelties
Musical Pairs
Hands across the Keys
Windjammer
Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME
Music, Mirth and Melody
Answer Please
Twilight Serenade

|Claude Duval, Highwayman
Bluey and Curley
Pela
Adventures of Perry

AAP
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SEAR*Mrusitala, Teller of Tales:Chubb of H.M.S. Slipper
4 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Song Spinners
8.45 That's Wrong, You're
~Right
. 0 Theatre of the Air: The

idea
9.45 Singing for Your sonnet10.0 The Pace that Kill
10.16 Selected from the Shelves10.30 In the Ballroom
411, 0 Latin-American Muslo
12. 0 Close down
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6. O a.m. Music for Early Morn-
ing tthe7) eo Emphasis on Optimism8.0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill) a ii9. uv Mornin Recipe Séssion(Aunt
9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
9.45 Jeanette MacDonald andNelson Eddy
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny's Real LifeStories
0 Miss Trent’s Children15 Musical Interlude
.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mo-
Nab) News from Women’s Or-
ganisations, Home Economics,
Crusade3.30 Voices in Harmony
3.45 Fritz Kreisilor and hisViolin
4. 0 Light Variety
0 Children’s Session
0 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Songs by Men (first
broadcast)6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Current Successes7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Light Orchestral Cameo8.45 Do You Know? (Theo
Schou, Quizmaster)
. 0 Theatre of the Air: Guns
the Yellow River

9.30 Variety Concert10.0 The Little Theatre
10.15 Tale of Hollywood10.30 Joe Loss and his Orchestra10.45 Spotlight on Connie Bos-well and Jean Cavalli
12. 0 Close Down

47.B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. 0 am. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
7. 0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Monday Morning Mixture10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe101 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 The Crossroads of Life41.0 The Thesaurus Half-hour
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session1.0 p.m, Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny's Real Life
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), News from Organ-
isations, Home Economics, Cru-
sade
3.30 Rita Entertains: Studio
presentation at the piano
English Crooners
Melody on the Move
They'll Make You Laugh ~Sweet and Lovely
These are Popular
Windjammer
The Melody Lingers
EVENING PROGRAMME

AAPAPDORSRS

AH

6. 0 So the Story Goes6.15 The Paradise Island Trio
6.30 Songs my Father TaughtMe: Alan Eddy
6.45 From Vera Lynn Films
Pe. Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.16 Raiph and Bett
8.30 An Evening at Ei Morocco
8.45 The Ghost Corps
3. 0 Theatre of the Air: Dilem-
ma
9.30 Music of the Gypsies
9.45 Songs of Free Men: PaulRobeson
10. 0 Afloat with get

|
Morgan

10.30 Tapper and Fred
Astaire
11. 0 Revue Time
12. 0 Close down

ZLA fees
7.0 am, Breakfast Session 7

7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
9. 0 Morning Request Session
He
=|
Songs for Sale

9. Music for Strings
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations :

10.30 Christmas Shoppers’ Sas-:sion (Mary) zs
11. 0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
it) Musie on the Air30 The Song is Yours:
.45 The Pace that Kills
0
15 Daddy

and Paddy
The Strange House of. Jeffarey Marlowe30 8=6prTThe.)

=O
Fortunate Wayfarer(first broadcast) :

45 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
O Miss Trent’s Children15 Ralph and Betty
tt) Make Mine Music
45 Suppertime Melodies ..-

0 Theatre of the Air: The:Worm Turns o> 5

32 Latest ReleasCrossroads of Life
. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes ar@
published by arrangement,

Fritz Kreisler, the Austrian
violinist and composer whe
made his debut as a child
prodigy in New York, will be
heard from 3ZB at quarter to,four to-day, in 15 minutes of
his best-known

Jeceratuge.*
The story of a wanderer’s.
unexpectedly gained riches, and
their effect upon his life, is_told in a new feature te be
presented from 2ZA each Mon-
day to Thursday evening at
7.30. Be listening to-night for
the first episode of "‘The For-
tunate Wayfarer."


